## Focus on Justice in 2020:

A Symposium on Expanding Access to Justice and the Legacy of Judge Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr.

To recognize the 20th anniversary of the Murnaghan Appellate Advocacy Fellowship and the 100th anniversary of Judge Murnaghan's birth, please join us as we consider challenges and opportunities in expanding access to justice, with special consideration of the enduring contributions of Judge Murnaghan and lessons learned from the work of the Murnaghan Fellows.



Tuesday, March 3, 2020 ~ 3:45 - 6:15pm University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law 500 West Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21201

For questions please contact: Myles Hicks at myles@md-strategic.com

RSVP to tinyurl.com/Murnaghan2020

Hosted By:



PUBLIC **JUSTICE** CENTER Building a Just Society



## Symposium Program

3:45pm - Registration

4:00pm - Introduction & Opening Remarks

4:10pm - Panel 1: Access to Justice in the Federal Courts and the Legacy of Judge Murnaghan

Tonya Robinson, Vice Chair and General Counsel at KPMG LLP

Dean Donald Tobin, University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law

Judge Andre Davis, U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit (Ret.)

5:15pm - Panel 2: Twenty Years of the Murnaghan Fellowship

Debra Gardner, Legal Director, Public Justice Center
Past & Current Fellows

6:15pm - Symposium Adjourns



Judge Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr., a champion of civil rights and civil liberties, served on the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit from 1979 to 2000 after a distinguished career in private law practice in Baltimore. Founded in 2000 by Judge Murnaghan's colleagues, former law clerks, and friends, the Murnaghan Appellate Advocacy Fellowship is a one-year fellowship awarded annually and open to former judicial law clerks. The Fellow works at the Public Justice Center in Baltimore on appellate litigation involving issues of significance in civil rights and poverty law.